

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4985 of 2020

=====

THE DIRECTOR, M/S SAHARA INDIA PARIWAR & ANR.

Versus

THE PRESIDENT, FACTORY KAMDAR MANDAL

=====

Appearance:

MR YOGEN N PANDYA(5766) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

MR UT MISHRA(3605) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK

Date : 17/12/2025

ORAL ORDER

In second call Mr. Pandya, learned counsel for the petitioners is not remained present nor any request for adjournment is made. Hence, in the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned.

Re-list this matter **07.01.2026.**

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)

SURESH SOLANKI